

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 1 0 5 7 O F 2 0 0 8

G I R U K A L A K A V I T H A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G . M A D H U S U D H A N R A O

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e s t a y)

Date: 30/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Radh a Rani, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N b e i n g m e n t i o n e d t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice in the transfer petition.

Issue notice also on the application for ex-parte stay.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in

M.C. No. 16 4 5 / 2 0 0 8 t i t l e d " G . M a d h u s u d h a n R a o V s . G .

Kavitha" p e n d i n g b e f o r e t h e C o u r t o f P r i n c i p a l F a m i l y J u d g e

Bangalore City, Nyaya Degula, Bangalore, Kar n a t a k a .

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
aina ni)
ster
Court Master

(Savita S
Court Ma